Rev Date:  11/21/2019 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
LPM Series
Miniature SMD Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Features:

LPM1008
C EA B
Rev Date:  11/21/2019 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
LPM Series
Miniature SMD Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Electrical Specifications – LPM1008
Electrical Specifications – LPM1008-HP
Electrical Specifications – LPM1010
Electrical Specifications – LPM1310
LPM1008MT1R0 1.0 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.121 2.2 2.2 A
LPM1008MT1R5 1.5 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.193 1.8 1.9 B
LPM1008MT2R2 2.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.232 1.68 1.6 C
LPM1008MT3R3 3.3 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.372 1.34 1.2 D
LPM1008MT4R7 4.7 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.548 1 1 E
LPM1008MT5R6 5.6 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.626 0.9 0.9 F
LPM1008MT6R8 6.8 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.778 0.9 0.9 G
LPM1008MT100 10 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.036 0.8 0.7 H
LPM1008MT220 22 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 2.391 0.5 0.5 I
Marking Code
L
(uH)
DCR (Ω)
max
Type / Code Tolerance
Test
Condition
I rms (A)
typical
I sat (A)
typical
LPM1008MT1R0-HP 1.0 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.137 2.2 2.8 A
LPM1008MT1R5-HP 1.5 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.19 1.86 2.2 B
LPM1008MT2R2-HP 2.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.285 1.7 1.8 C
LPM1008MT3R3-HP 3.3 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.454 1.2 1.3 D
LPM1008MT4R7-HP 4.7 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.659 1.04 1.1 E
LPM1008MT5R6-HP 5.6 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.685 1 1.1 F
LPM1008MT6R8-HP 6.8 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.988 0.94 0.94 G
LPM1008MT100-HP 10 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.19 0.84 0.82 H
LPM1008MT220-HP 22 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 2.743 0.54 0.55 I
Marking CodeType / Code
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (Ω)
max
I rms (A)
typical
I sat (A)
typical
LPM1010MT1R0 1.0 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.085 1.9 2.30
LPM1010MT1R5 1.5 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.115 1.5 1.90
LPM1010MT2R2 2.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.168 1 1.50
LPM1010MT3R3 3.3 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.239 1.1 1.30
LPM1010MT4R7 4.7 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.316 0.9 1.10
LPM1010MT5R6 5.6 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.42 0.83 0.98
LPM1010MT6R8 6.8 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.487 0.80 0.90
LPM1010MT8R2 8.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.548 0.71 0.84
LPM1010MT100 10 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.61 0.68 0.79
LPM1010MT220 22 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.552 0.40 0.51
Type / Code
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (Ω)
typical
I rms (A)
typical
I sat (A)
typical
LPM1310NT1R0 1.0 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.078 1 100
LPM1310NT1R5 1.5 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.068 1.2 100
LPM1310MT2R2 2.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.126 0.79 64
LPM1310MT3R3 3.3 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.180 0.7 50
LPM1310MT4R7 4.7 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.195 0.65 43
LPM1310KT100 10 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.420 0.45 26
LPM1310KT150 15 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.750 0.3 22
LPM1310KT220 22 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.000 0.25 19
LPM1310KT330 33 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.400 0.2 17
LPM1310KT470 47 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 2.200 0.17 13
LPM1310KT680 68 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 3.200 0.13 9
LPM1310KT101 100 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 4.500 0.1 8
SRF (MHz)
min
IDC (A)
max
Type / Code
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (Ω)
max
Rev Date:  11/21/2019 3 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
LPM Series
Miniature SMD Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Electrical Specifications – LPM1310-HP
Electrical Specifications – LPM1310(C)
LPM1310NTCR47 0.47 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.03 3.4 2.55 100
LPM1310NTC1R0 1.0 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.045 2.3 2.05 100
LPM1310NTC1R5 1.5 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.057 1.75 1.75 70
LPM1310NTC2R2 2.2 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.076 1.55 1.6 70
LPM1310NTC3R3 3.3 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.12 1.25 1.2 50
LPM1310NTC4R7 4.7 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.18 1 1 40
LPM1310NTC6R8 6.8 30% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.24 0.85 0.85 40
LPM1310MTC100 10 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.38 0.75 0.7 30
LPM1310MTC150 15 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.57 0.6 0.52 20
LPM1310MTC220 22 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.81 0.5 0.45 20
LPM1310MTC330 33 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.15 0.38 0.39 13
LPM1310MTC470 47 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.78 0.33 0.31 11
LPM1310MTC680 68 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 2.28 0.28 0.275 11
LPM1310MTC101 100 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 2.7 0.18 0.25 8
LPM1310MTC121 120 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 4.38 0.17 0.2 8
SRF (MHz)
min
I sat (A)
max
I rms (A)
max
Type / Code
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (Ω)
±20%
LPM1310MT1R0-HP 1.0 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.5 0.445
LPM1310MT1R2-HP 1.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.6 0.425
LPM1310 _ T1R5-HP 1.5 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.6 0.4
LPM1310 _ T1R8-HP 1.8 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.7 0.39
LPM1310 _ T2R2-HP 2.2 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.8 0.37
LPM1310 _ T2R7-HP 2.7 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.9 0.32

(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
Rev Date:  11/21/2019 4 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
LPM Series
Miniature SMD Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Electrical Specifications – LPM1310(C)-HP
Electrical Specifications – LPM1813
LPM1310MTC1R0-HP 1.0 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.078 1
LPM1310MTC2R2-HP 2.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.126 0.79
LPM1310MTC3R3-HP 3.3 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.165 0.5
LPM1310MTC4R7-HP 4.7 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.195 0.45
LPM1310MTC6R8-HP 6.8 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.33 0.45
LPM1310MTC100-HP 10 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.572 0.3
LPM1310 _ TC220-HP 22 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.923 0.25
LPM1310 _ TC470-HP 47 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.69 0.17
LPM1310 _ TC101-HP 100 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 4.55 0.1
LPM1310 _ TC151-HP 150 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 9.1 0.08
LPM1310 _ TC221-HP 220 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 10.92 0.07
LPM1310 _ TC331-HP 330 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 13 0.06
LPM1310 _ TC391-HP 390 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 22.1 0.06
LPM1310 _ TC471-HP 470 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 24.7 0.06
LPM1310 _ TC561-HP 560 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 28.6 0.06
IDC (A)
max
Type / Code
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (Ω)
max
LPM1813MT1R0 1.0 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.2 0.5
LPM1813MT1R2 1.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.2 0.5
LPM1813MT1R5 1.5 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.3 0.5
LPM1813MT1R8 1.8 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.3 0.5
LPM1813MT2R2 2.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.3 0.5
LPM1813MT2R7 2.7 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.32 0.5
LPM1813MT3R3 3.3 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.35 0.5
LPM1813MT3R9 3.9 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.38 0.5
LPM1813 _ T4R7 4.7 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.4 0.5
LPM1813 _ T5R6 5.6 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.47 0.5
LPM1813 _ T6R8 6.8 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.5 0.45
LPM1813 _ T8R2 8.2 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.56 0.45
LPM1813 _ T100 10 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.56 0.4
LPM1813 _ T120 12 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.62 0.38
LPM1813 _ T150 15 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.73 0.36
LPM1813 _ T180 18 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.82 0.34
LPM1813 _ T220 22 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.94 0.32
LPM1813 _ T270 27 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.1 0.3
LPM1813 _ T330 33 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.2 0.27
LPM1813 _ T390 39 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.4 0.24
LPM1813 _ T470 47 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.5 0.22
LPM1813 _ T560 56 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.7 0.2
LPM1813 _ T680 68 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.9 0.18
LPM1813 _ T820 82 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 2.2 0.17
LPM1813 _ T101 100 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 2.5 0.16
LPM1813 _ T121 120 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 3 0.15
LPM1813 _ T151 150 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 3.7 0.13

LPM1813 _ T102 1000 5%, 10% 1 KHz, 0.1 V 25 0.05
LPM1813 _ T122 1200 5%, 10% 1 KHz, 0.1 V 30 0.045
LPM1813 _ T152 1500 5%, 10% 1 KHz, 0.1 V 37 0.04
LPM1813 _ T182 1800 5%, 10% 1 KHz, 0.1 V 45 0.035
LPM1813 _ T222 2200 5%, 10% 1 KHz, 0.1 V 50 0.03
IDC (A)
max
Type / Code
L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (Ω)
max
LPM1813MTC1R0 1.0 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.08 1.08
LPM1813MTC1R5 1.5 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.09 1
LPM1813MTC2R2 2.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.11 0.9
LPM1813MTC3R3 3.3 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.13 0.8
LPM1813 _ TC4R7 4.7 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.15 0.75
LPM1813 _ TC6R8 6.8 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.2 0.72
LPM1813 _ TC100 10 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.24 0.65
LPM1813 _ TC150 15 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.32 0.57
LPM1813 _ TC220 22 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.6 0.42
LPM1813 _ TC330 33 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1 0.31
LPM1813 _ TC470 47 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.1 0.28
LPM1813 _ TC680 68 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 1.7 0.22
LPM1813 _ TC101 100 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 2.2 0.19
LPM1813 _ TC151 150 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 3.5 0.13
LPM1813 _ TC221 220 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 4 0.11
LPM1813 _ TC331 330 5%, 10% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 6.8 0.1
LPM1813 _ TC471 470 5%, 10% 1 KHz, 0.1 V 8.5 0.09
IDC (A)
max
Type / Code
   L
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR (Ω)
max
LPM2220MTCR12 0.12 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.0098 6
LPM2220MTCR27 0.27 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.014 5.3
LPM2220MTCR47 0.47 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.0182 4.8
LPM2220MTC1R0 1.0 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.027 4
LPM2220MTC1R5 1.5 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.031 3.7
LPM2220MTC2R2 2.2 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.041 3.2
LPM2220MTC3R3 3.3 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.05 2.9
LPM2220MTC4R7 4.7 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.574 2.7
LPM2220MTC6R8 6.8 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.104 2
LPM2220 _ TC100 10 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.13 1.7
LPM2220 _ TC150 15 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.21 1.4
LPM2220 _ TC220 22 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.266 1.2
LPM2220 _ TC270 27 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.3 1
LPM2220 _ TC330 33 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.448 0.9
LPM2220 _ TC470 47 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.56 0.8
LPM2220 _ TC680 68 10%, 20% 1 MHz, 0.1 V 0.938 0.64

and all requests related to the environment to which we have agreed.  We are committed to the prevention of all forms of pollution.
Legacy Part Number:
How to Order
Dimension (mm) Code Code Code Code Code
2.5 x 2 x 1.02 J (blank) R12 (blank)
2.5 x 2 x 1.2 K C 120 -HP
2.5 x 2.5 x 1.05 M 101
3.2 x 2.5 x 1.55 N 102
3.2 x 2.5 x 2
4.5 x 3.2 x 2.6
5.7 x 5 x 4.7
500
1000
2220 13" Tape
and Reel
1813
2220
1813
1310-HP
1010
1310
1008(HP)
1000μH
Choke Use
2000
30%
12μH
100μH20% 1010
1000
LPM
Product
Series
1008
1008-HP
0.12μHGeneral Use
SizeCode
Inductance
1008
DescriptionQuantity
Size SpecialTolerance
Description
5%
10%
Packaging
Description
7" Tape
and Reel
T
Special
Description Description
1310
1310(HP)
Standard
High Profile
L P M 1 3 1 0 M T C 1 R 0 - H P
V L H 4 5 3 2 2 6 C - 1 0 1 K